Γ

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 13835.9US01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102267238

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael David RABBETT (February 5, 2002) Ann Marie HARVEY (February 6, 2002) D - 29 - 02		er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t	he attached original documents or					
Additional numbers of conveying partylies attacked? Yes No Nature of conveying partylies attacked? Yes No	1. Name of c	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(i	es):		
Additional numers of conveying partyles attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name	Michael I Ann Mari	ie HARVEY (February 6, 2002))	1394 S 3rd St. Mebane, North Carolina 27302				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: See above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Asternat Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Asternat Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes: No. Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, NM 55402-0903 Minneapolis, NM 55402-0903 Minneapolis, NM 55402-0903 Do Not USE THIS SPACE Do Not USE THIS SPACE Do Not USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this perion Mail document. Do not detach this perion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do not detach this perion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do not detach this perion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do not detach this perion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Director - L.S. Prices and Tardenark Office Washington, D.C. 20231. ERRIFICATE UNDER 37 CPR 1.8. The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posservice as fine class and in the sample copye bet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, and londing time for reviewing the sample copye bet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document be recorded, and londing time for reviewing the sample copye sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Ass		(01-1		Office States of Afficies				
3. Nature of conveyance: A saginment Merger Change of Name A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached! Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 23552 PRINTIFICATIONAL ACCOUNTY Press No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do Not use this species Do Not use this species Do Not detach this perion Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document. Bryan A. Wong October 24, 2002 Value of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, and document Date Total number of pages including cover sleet, stackingers, pages Director - LS. Prosect and should be Director - LS. Prosect and should be Director - LS. Prosect and should be Director - LS. Prosect and should	Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	'es ⊠	No		
Execution Date: See above 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Mcrhant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Pont USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bryan A. Wong Name of Person Signing Do not detach this pointion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments Director - Lis. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CPR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posservice, as first class analysing sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Policy Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover heet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the secuence and againshing the simple cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the secuence and againshing the almost power sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the secuence and againshing the almost power sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Faintent and Trademark Office. Office Office office office office. Office of Management and Budget. Paperwerk. Adduction Proper (0651-0611), Washington, D.C. 20231.	Assig Secur	rity Agreement	of Name					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/072747 Additional numbers attached? Yes & No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decument should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis is the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do not detach this perition Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Do not detach this perition Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned here of washington, D.C. 20231 Description and provided and possible of the comments of the comm							Y S Num	
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/072747 Additional numbers attached? Ver. Sol. Additional numbers attached? New Yer. Additional number of application and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. Pol. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bryan A. Wong Name of Person Signing October 24, 2002 Name Nicole Landrer Additional Pressor Signing October 24, 2002 ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posservice, as first classy and the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Autent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwerk. Additional Prescience of School Paperwerk. Additional Prescience of Applications and Paperwerk. Additional Prescience of Applications and Paperwerk. Additional Prescience of Applications and Paperwerk. Additional Prescience of Applications a	4. Applicatio	n number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/072747 Additional numbers attached? \(\to \text{ No.} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning of the mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Michael D. Schumann Michael D. Schumann Address: Michael D. Schumann Michael D. Schumann Address: P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Address: Do Not Use This SPACE PO Not Use This SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account poverpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 BO NOT Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bryan A. Wong Name of Person Signing Do not detach this perition Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231. on October 24, 2002 ERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Posservice, as fire class wall, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. on October 2 (2032). Amary: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover theel is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the forcement and gathering the data needed, and sompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Talent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Academond and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Academond Properting and Properting States and Propert	If this docu	ument is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	17;	*		
Additional numbers attached?			,		5	500 1 2	-	
Additional numbers attached?		. ,		D. 1 atom 110.(5)	I	r_{ij}	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 5	10/072747				46.	S	er of Example	
Address: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapoli	5 Name and	address of party to whom corre			1 nate	nte inv	alvad: 1	
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Mortification of Person Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bryan A. Wong Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S.P attent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8. The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class shall with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2032 Many Nicole Landree Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 MUELLEF 80060066 190°2747					•		oived.	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bryan A. Wong October 24, 2002 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class mail with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comments and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. attent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 1/2002 LNUELLER 00000066 10672727	Address: 1	Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	1	Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Please charge any additional fees	ed to d	deposit edit an	ny	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bryan A. Wong Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class small with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comment and gathering the data needed, and dompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S 2 2002. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comment and gathering the data needed, and dompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S 2 2002. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the comment and gathering the data needed, and dompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S 2 2002. Record of the comment of the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork 1/2002. HUELLER 00000060 12072747			DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE				
October 24, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class pail with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. By: Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and dompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S ratent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Aeduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 1/2002 EMUELLEER 00000066 10072747	9. Statement	and signature:						
Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class pail with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. By: Washington Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Paperwork (1/2008 UNUELLER 00000066 10072747)	To the best original do	t of my knowledge and belief, the cument.		n is true and correct and any attached	сору і	s a true	e copy of the	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class mail with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. By: Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	Bryan A. Won	ng	Sand IVm		Octol	ber 24,	, 2002	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class pail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. By: Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the cocument and gathering the data needed, and dompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 1/2008 LMUELLER 00000066 10072747	Name of Perso	on Signing	Sign	gnature		Ι	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class small with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. By: Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. fatent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 1/2008 LHUELLER 00600060 19072747				Total number of pages including cov	er sheet,	attachme	ints, and document:	
Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. By: Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover theet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the focument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 1/2002 EMUELLER 00000050 10072747			Do not detach th	nis portion				
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pos Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2 2002. By: Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover theet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 1/2002 EMUELLER 00000060 10072747	Mail documer	nts to be recorded with required cover s						
Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 2002. By: Name: Nicole Landree Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 1/2002 LAUELLER 00000060 10072747			Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D	d Trademark Office O.C. 20231			-	
Ratent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Service, as first 2002. By: Nicole L Public burden	class pail, with sufficient postage, andree	in an envelope addressed	to: Commissioner for Patents, Washingto 0 minutes per document to be recorded, includi	n, D.C	c. 20231	1, on October 2	
	locument and Tracket Reduction Pro	1 gathering the data needed, and domple ademark Office, Office of information soject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20	ting and reviewing the sample systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this by	urden es	stimate to	to the U.S.	
	\	40.00 V						

PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0340

Attorney Docket No. 501377

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 6815 Weaver Road Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael David Rabbett, of 2518 Paseo Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907 and Ann Marie Harvey, of 12 Bourne Road, Pangbourne, Berkshire, UK RG8 7JS, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SELF-CALIBRATING CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND METHOD

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on _____, under U.S. Application No. _____, and

WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., of 1394 S. 3rd St., Mebane, North Carolina 27302 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued,

PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0341 In re Appln. of Michael David Rabbett, et al. Attorney Docket No. 501377

reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Date:	
	Michael David Rabbett
V-	٥
Date: 4 Telemony 2002	often Harvey
3	Ann Marie Harvey

Attorney Docket No. 501377

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 6815 Weaver Road Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael David Rabbett, of 2518 Paseo Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907 and Ann Marie Harvey, of 12 Bourne Road, Pangbourne, Berkshire, UK RG8 7JS, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SELF-CALIBRATING CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND METHOD

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on _____, under U.S. Application No. _____, and

WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., of 1394 S. 3rd St., Mebane, North Carolina 27302 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued,

PATENT REEL: 13428 FRAME: 0343 In re Appln. of Michael David Rabbett, et al. Attorney Docket No. 501377

reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Date:_	Sth	Fos	2002	Mille.
				Michael David Rabbett
Date:_				Ann Marie Harvey